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HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT
Second Reading BY REPRESENTATIVE Neville

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 7, after line 26 insert:
2 "24-60-4005.  Voter registration - required identification -
3 contingency. (1)  NOTWITHSTANDING ANY OTHER PROVISION OF THIS

4 PART 40, THE AGREEMENT AMONG THE STATES TO ELECT THE PRESIDENT

5 BY NATIONAL POPULAR VOTE IS NOT HEREBY ENACTED INTO LAW, UNLESS

6 EACH STATE THAT IS A PARTY TO THIS AGREEMENT ADOPTS A VOTER

7 IDENTIFICATION LAW THAT IS THE SAME OR SUBSTANTIALLY SIMILAR TO

8 THE POLICY AS ENACTED IN SUBSECTION (2) OF THIS SECTION.
9 (2)  AN ELECTOR MAY REGISTER AND VOTE PRIOR TO AN ELECTION

10 OR ON ELECTION DAY IF THE ELECTOR:
11 (a)  PROVIDES THE ELECTOR'S VALID UNITED STATES PASSPORT; A
12 LEGIBLE PHOTOCOPY OF THE PERTINENT PAGES OF THE PASSPORT,
13 IDENTIFYING THE ELECTOR AND SHOWING THE PASSPORT NUMBER; OR

14 BOTH A DOCUMENT THAT ESTABLISHES THE IDENTITY OF THE ELECTOR

15 AND A DOCUMENT THAT ESTABLISHES CITIZENSHIP OF THE ELECTOR.
16 (b)  THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS ESTABLISH IDENTITY FOR

17 PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION: DRIVER'S LICENSE OR IDENTIFICATION CARD

18 ISSUED BY A STATE OR OUTLYING POSSESSION OF THE UNITED STATES

19 PROVIDED IT CONTAINS A PHOTOGRAPH OR INFORMATION SUCH AS NAME,
20 DATE OF BIRTH, GENDER, HEIGHT, EYE COLOR, AND ADDRESS;
21 IDENTIFICATION CARD ISSUED BY FEDERAL, STATE, OR LOCAL

22 GOVERNMENT AGENCIES OR ENTITIES PROVIDED IT CONTAINS A

23 PHOTOGRAPH OR INFORMATION SUCH AS NAME, DATE OF BIRTH, GENDER,
24 HEIGHT, EYE COLOR, AND ADDRESS; SCHOOL IDENTIFICATION CARD WITH

25 A PHOTOGRAPH; VOTER'S REGISTRATION CARD; UNITED STATES MILITARY

26 CARD OR DRAFT RECORD; MILITARY DEPENDENT'S IDENTIFICATION CARD;
27 UNITED STATES COAST GUARD MERCHANT MARINER CARD; NATIVE

28 AMERICAN TRIBAL DOCUMENT; OR A DRIVER'S LICENSE ISSUED BY A

29 CANADIAN GOVERNMENT AUTHORITY.
30 (c)  THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS ESTABLISH CITIZENSHIP FOR

31 PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION: A SOCIAL SECURITY ACCOUNT NUMBER CARD;
32 CERTIFICATION OF REPORT OF BIRTH ISSUED BY THE UNITED STATES

33 DEPARTMENT OF STATE; ORIGINAL OR CERTIFIED COPY OF A BIRTH

34 CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY A STATE, COUNTY, MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY, OR

35 TERRITORY OF THE UNITED STATES BEARING AN OFFICIAL SEAL; NATIVE

36 AMERICAN TRIBAL DOCUMENT; OR UNITED STATES CITIZEN

37 IDENTIFICATION CARD.".
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